OP \$65.00 1092660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM504802

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded on July 2, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5315/0190	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		12/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	5430 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1740		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75240		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1092660	KEEPSAFE
Registration Number:	4515678	SAFEGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001039074	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris R. Andersen	
SIGNATURE:	/Chris R. Andersen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019_01_07_15_27_10 - Trademark#page1.tif

 $source = 2019_01_07_15_27_10 - Trademark\#page2.tif\\ source = 2019_01_07_15_27_10 - Trademark\#page3.tif$

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of the date of signature below, by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Agent") in favor of Keystone Consolidated Industries, Inc., an Illinois corporation, (hereafter "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below) or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent are party to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated July 1, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated July 1, 2014 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") in favor of Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2014, in favor of Agent (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted, assigned, and pledged to Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks listed on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5315/0190;

WHEREAS, all obligations of Grantor to Agent have been satisfied and Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, without recourse, and any right, title or interest of Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to affect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

73826006.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS to be duly executed as of the date written below.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

By: Mr Nedeman Name: Chris Heckman

Title: Its Authorized Signatory

Date: December 26, 2018

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
KEEPSAFE	73133760	7/13/1977	1092660	6/6/1978
SAFEGUARD	85787858	11/27/2012	4515678	4/15/2014

73826006.1

RECORDED: 01/07/2019